

SURF AIR MOBILITY TO HOST INVESTOR DAY ON JUNE 22, 2023

LOS ANGELES, June 12, 2023 — Surf Air Mobility Inc. ("Surf Air Mobility" or "Surf Air"), a regional air travel company aiming to sustainably connect the world's communities, today announced it will host an Investor Day at the New York Stock Exchange in New York City on Thursday, June 22, 2023, beginning at 2:00 p.m. ET. To register for the live webinar, please visit <u>Surf Air's investor relations website</u> on the day of the event.

What: Surf Air Mobility Investor and Financial Analyst Day

When: Thursday, June 22, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. ET (11:00 a.m. PT)
Where: New York Stock Exchange, New York, NY. Qualified Institutional Buyers and Financial Analysts are invited to join the event in-person at the New York Stock Exchange. Interested parties may contact <u>investors@surfair.com</u> for more details and to inquire about eligibility.
Webcast: A live and archived webcast will be accessible at <u>https://www.surfair.com/investors</u>.

The session will be held in connection with Surf Air Mobility's registration statement on Form S-1 and S-4 filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") relating to the proposed direct listing of its Common Stock.

When available, a copy of the prospectus related to the registration statement may be obtained by visiting the SEC website, by visiting the investor relations page on Surf Air's website at https://www.surfair.com/investors or by emailing Surf Air's investor relations department at investors or by emailing Surf Air's investor relations department at investors.

A registration statement relating to these securities has been filed with the SEC but has not yet become effective. These securities may not be sold, nor may offers to buy be accepted, prior to the time the registration statement becomes effective. This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation or sale in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of that jurisdiction.

For Press: press@surfair.com

For Investors: investors@surfair.com



ABOUT SURF AIR

Surf Air Mobility is a Los Angeles-based electric aviation and air travel company expanding the category of regional air travel and reinventing flying through the power of electrification. Surf Air Mobility intends to develop powertrain technology with its commercial partners to electrify existing fleets, bringing electrified aircraft to market at scale in an effort to substantially reduce the cost and environmental impact of flying. The management team has deep experience and expertise across aviation, electrification, and consumer technology.